

41st Plastic Fantastic All Corvette Car Show

Dedicated to the memory of
Jack Grindstaff
true friend, long time Club member,
Corvette enthusiast &
U.S. Navy Veteran



May 20th, 2018

On the **grass** at the Embarcadero Marina Park North (just south of Seaport Village) 400 Corvettes, Music, Vendors, Raffles, Food, T-shirts and More!

Show proceeds go to support the San Diego Co-sponsored by: North County Corvette Club (www.ncocc.com),

Bob Stall Chevrolet and

Paragon Services Engineering

41st Plastic Fantastic

All Corvette Car Show

Embarcadero Marina Park North (behind Seaport Village) San Diego, CA Sunday, May 20, 2018

The oldest all Corvette car show in the USA

IMPORTANT PLEASE NOTE

THE EVENT WILL BE <u>LIMITED TO THE FIRST 400 ENTRIES</u>, <u>NO DAY OF SHOW ENTRIES</u>, <u>NO POP UPS (Easy Ups) WILL BE ALLOWED, and IAW the FAA this is a NO-FLY ZONE FOR DRONES!</u>

Special Awards for Best of Show, Sponsors Choice, Club Participation, and Long Distance 1st, 2nd, & 3rd place participant's choice awards for each Corvette generation

Every Corvette entered will receive one ballot to vote for their favorite Corvette of each generation

Entry Fee \$30.00 - registration is open Jan 2, 2018 at:

Plastic-Fantastic.Simpletix.com or mail in entry

(Online registration fee of \$3.00 will be added at check out or use this form and mail a \$30 check to the address below the dotted line.)

Dash plaques & special gift to all 400 entries

Navigation address: 400 Kettner Boulevard, San Diego

Schedule of Events

Check In: 8:00 a.m. - 10:00 a.m.

Show Parking opens no earlier than 8:00 a.m. and closes at 10:00 a.m.

Participant's choice ballots turned in by: 12:00pm

Raffle Prizes: 10:00am – 2:00pm Awards Ceremony: 2:00pm

Members of The North County Corvette Club are not eligible for awards

Proceeds go to The North County Corvette Club's charity - The USO San Diego

For additional information regarding Plastic Fantastic, visit our web site www.ncocc.com
Or contact: Sam at streetrod57chevy@gmail.com
This is a rain or shine event, no refunds for bad weather

To register offline, please fill in all of the following information (used for show purposes only) and send completed form and fee to: Kathleen Regenhardt, 7220 Park Village Rd., San Diego, CA 92129

Please make checks payable to "NCOCC"

<u> </u>	icase make cm	ecks payable to 1	<u>ICOCC</u>	
Name:				
Street:		City:		State:
Zip Code:	_ Telephone: _			
E-mail:				
Year of Vette:	Color:			
Car Club (if applicable) _				
Signature:			Date:	

All participants hereby release and discharge the North County Corvette Club and our sponsors from any known or unknown damages, injuries, losses, or claims that may occur during this event.